## 505533719 06/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5580516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALISON J. GILLESPIE	06/17/2019
JEREMY M. SHAVER	06/17/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JUST BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	JUST BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Internal Address:	401 TERRY AVENUE NORTH	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16445090

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206) 651-5094

**Email:** info@justbiotherapeutics.com

Correspondent Name: DEBBIE BANNER CHIEF OF STAFF & COMMUNICATION

Address Line 1: JUST BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.

Address Line 2: 401 TERRY AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JUST0601US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NISAN A. STEINBERG, REG. NO. 40345		
SIGNATURE: /Nisan A. Steinberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=JUST0601US\_WW\_Assignment\_of\_Rights\_Executed#page1.tif source=JUST0601US\_WW\_Assignment\_of\_Rights\_Executed#page2.tif source=JUST0601US\_WW\_Assignment\_of\_Rights\_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 505533719 REEL: 049522 FRAME: 0547

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Inventors
(Assignors)

(1) **Alison J. Gillespie**; AND (2) **Jeremy M. Shaver** (each herein separately and collectively, "Assignor")

In consideration of the sum of one United States dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

Just Biotherapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Address of Assignee

having a business address: 401 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98109

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee") and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries in the invention, and in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention, known as

HIGH THROUGHPUT INTERROGATION OF PHYSIOCHEMICAL PROPERTIES OF A PROTEIN, as described in the United States Non-provisional Patent Application Serial No. 16/445, 696, filed June 18, 2019, which claims priority from United States Provisional Application Serial No. 62/691,578, filed June 28, 2018.

- 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain, maintain, confirm, enforce or defend a grant of patent to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file an application for patent or other grant.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents or other grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire

1

interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of LAW OFFICES OF NISAN STEINBERG the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned Inventors/Assignors on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Alison J. Gillespie	June 17, 2019
Alison J. Gillespie	Date
A citizen of: United States of America	
Residence Address:	
7344 Earl Ave NW	
Seattle, WA 98117	
United States of America	

New M Bur	June 17,2019
Jeremy M. Shaver	Date
A citizen of: United States of America	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residence Address:	
18613 41st PL NE	
Lake Forest Park, WA 98155	
United States of America	

//
[next page to be completed by notary public]:

the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not to the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. On this 17 day of June 2019, before me, Deborah J. Banner, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Alison J. Gillespie, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in King County of the State of Chshington on the date set forth in this certificate. I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washing Lon the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not to the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. On this 17 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2019, before me, Deburah Jean undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jeremy M. Shaver, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS County of the State of Washington on the my hand and official seal in date set forth in this certificate. I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Washing the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of

PATENT

3